


12	 Wes Lunt . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . QB	 Jr.
41	 Jimmy Marchese. .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Fr.	
70	 Max Marietti. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Fr.	
56	 Michael Martin. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LS	 Jr.	
76	 Zeke Martin. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Fr.	
9	 Sam Mays . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . WR	 Fr.
45	 Henry McGrew . .  .  .  .  .  .  LEO	 r-Fr.	
48	 Chase McLaughlin . .  .  . PK	 r-Fr.	
72	 Gabe Megginson . .  .  .  .  . OL	 Fr.	
55	 Jamal Milan. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Fr.	
35	 Jonathan Milazzo. .  .  .  .  . PK	 Fr.	
43	 Mason Monheim. .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Sr.	
24	 Darius Mosely. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Jr.	
29	 T.J. Moss . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 r-Fr.	
16	 Marchie Murdock. .  .  .  .  . WR	 So.	
14	 Alex Mussat. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . QB	 Fr.	
52	 T.J. Neal Jr.. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Jr.	
9	 Kenny Nelson. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Sr.	
46	 Luke Nelson. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  P	 Jr.
21	 Patrick Nelson. .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Fr.
30	 Jim Nudera. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TE	 Sr.	
73	 Chris O’Connor. .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Sr.	
94	 Tito Odenigbo. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 r-Fr.	
63	 Mike Parisi. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Fr.	
6	 Carroll Phillips. .  .  .  .  .  .  LEO	 Jr.
31	 Leslie Poole . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . WR	  Sr.	
93	 Teko Powell . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Jr.	
13	 Caleb Reams. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TE	 Fr.	
38	 David Reisner. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . PK	 Jr.	
36	 Austin Roberts. .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 r-Fr.	
85	 Brandon Roberts . .  .  .  .  . DL	 So.	
57	 Austin Schmidt . .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Jr.	
49	 Conner Schmidt. .  .  .  .  . STAR	 So.	
91	 Dawuane Smoot. .  .  .  .  .  LEO	 Jr.	
52	 Adam Solomon. .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Fr.
27	 Eaton Spence. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Sr.	
71	 Joe Spencer . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Jr.
15	 Tyrin Stone-Davis. .  .  .  .  . WR	 Jr.
19	 Frank Sumpter. .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Fr.	
34	 Mike Svetina . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Jr.	
4	 Dionte Taylor . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . WR	 Jr.	
37	 Dennis Thurow. .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 So.	
26	 Cameron Tucker. .  .  .  .  .  . RB	 Sr.	
40	 Ryan Tucker. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  P	 r-Fr.	
11	 Malik Turner. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . WR	 So.	
5	 Ke’Shawn Vaughn . .  .  .  . RB	 Fr.	
46	 Ikjot Wahi. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DE	 Fr.	
83	 Bobby Walker. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TE	 Fr.
65	 Ryan Walton. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 So.
22	 LaKeith Walls. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Jr.	
17	 Jihad Ward. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Sr.
31	 Cameron Watkins. .  .  .  .  . DB	 Fr.	
33	 Tré Watson. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 r-Fr.	
35	 Sean White. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Sr.	
87	 Tyler White. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TE	 Jr.	
32	 Justice Williams. .  .  .  .  . STAR	 Fr.	
17	 Taylor Zalewski . .  .  .  .  .  . PK	 Sr.

35	 Jonathan Milazzo . .  .  .  .  .  PK	 Fr.
35	 Sean White  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Sr.
36	 Austin Roberts . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 r-Fr.
37	 Dennis Thurow . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 So.
38	 Samuel Harlib .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 So.
38	 David Reisner .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  PK	 Jr.
39	 Nathan Echard  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 So.
40	 Ryan Tucker . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . P	 r-Fr.
41	 Jimmy Marchese .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Fr.
42	 Joe Fotu .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Sr.
43	 Mason Monheim  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Sr.
44	 Julian Jones . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Fr.
45	 Henry McGrew .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LEO	 r-Fr.
46	 Luke Nelson . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . P	 Jr.
46	 Ikjot Wahi  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DE	 Fr.
47	 Sean Adesanya .  .  .  .  .  .  . LEO	 Jr.
47	 Tim Clary . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 Sr.
48	 Chase McLaughlin . .  .  .  .  PK	 r-Fr.
49	 Conner Schmidt . .  .  .  .  .  STAR	 So.
52	 T.J. Neal Jr.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Jr.
52	 Adam Solomon  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Fr.
53	 Nick Allegretti .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 r-Fr.
54	 Zach Hirth .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LS	 Jr.
55	 Chris Boles .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Sr.
55	 Jamal Milan . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Fr.
56	 Michael Martin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LS	 Jr.
57	 Austin Schmidt .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Jr.
63	 Mike Parisi  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Fr.
64	 Jack Broeker  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Fr.
65	 Ryan Walton  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 So.
66	 Jordan Fagan . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 So.
67	 Christian DiLauro  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 So.
68	 Matt Long .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Fr.
69	 Ted Karras . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Sr.
70	 Max Marietti  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Fr.
71	 Joe Spencer .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Jr.
72	 Gabe Megginson .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Fr.
73	 Chris O’Connor  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Sr.
74	 Connor Brennan  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Jr.
75	 Patrick Flavin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Sr.
76	 Zeke Martin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Fr.
78	 Harry Black .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 So.
79	 Zach Heath .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OL	 Jr.
80	 Ainslie Johnson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 Jr.
81	 Raphael Barr . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 So.
83	 Bobby Walker . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 Fr.
84	 Jordan Hahn  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 So.
85	 Brandon Roberts .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 So.
86	 Desmond Cain . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Fr.
87	 Tyler White . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 Jr.
88	 Zach Grant  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Jr.
89	 Andrew Davis  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 Jr.
90	 Altan Aldemir  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Fr.
91	 Dawuane Smoot  .  .  .  .  .  . LEO	 Jr.
93	 Teko Powell .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Jr.
94	 Tito Odenigbo  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 r-Fr.
95	 Max Loeb .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 So.

NO	 NAME. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  POS 	 YR
47	 Sean Adesanya. .  .  .  .  .  .  LEO	 Jr.
90	 Altan Aldemir. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Fr.
53	 Nick Allegretti . .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 r-Fr.
8	 Geronimo Allison . .  .  .  .  . WR	 Sr.
16	 Rob Bain . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Jr.
81	 Raphael Barr. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . WR 	 So.
3	 Taylor Barton. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Jr.
10	 B.J. Bello . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Jr.
2	 V’Angelo Bentley . .  .  .  .  . DB	 Sr.
21	 Man Berg. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . WR	 So.
78	 Harry Black . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 So.
55	 Chris Boles. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Sr.
74	 Connor Brennan. .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Jr.
64	 Jack Broeker. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Fr.	
27	 Dre Brown . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RB	 Fr.
86	 Desmond Cain. .  .  .  .  .  .  . WR	 Fr.
8	 Dillan Cazley . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Jr.
47	 Tim Clary. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TE	 Sr.
11	 Chunky Clements. .  .  .  .  . DL	 Jr.
2	 Reggie Corbin . .  .  .  .  .  .  . RB	 Fr.
5	 James Crawford. .  .  .  .  . STAR	 So.
7	 Chayce Crouch. .  .  .  .  .  .  . QB	 r-Fr.	
89	 Andrew Davis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TE	 Jr.
7	 Caleb Day. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Jr.
67	 Christian DiLauro. .  .  .  .  . OL	 So.	
26	 Cedric Doxy . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . STAR	 Jr.	
18	 Mike Dudek . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . WR	 So.	
28	 Jaylen Dunlap. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 So.	
39	 Nathan Echard. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  TE	 So.	
23	 Henry Enyenihi. .  .  .  .  .  .  . RB	 Jr.
66	 Jordan Fagan. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 So.
20	 Clayton Fejedelem. .  .  .  . DB	 Sr.
6	 Josh Ferguson . .  .  .  .  .  .  . RB	 Sr.	
14	 Eric Finney. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . STAR	 Sr.
10	 Jimmy Fitzgerald . .  .  .  .  . QB	 Fr.	
75	 Patrick Flavin. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Sr.	
25	 Kendrick Foster . .  .  .  .  .  . RB	 So.	
42	 Joe Fotu. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL	 Sr.
13	 Ryan Frain. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  PK/P	 Jr.	
3	 Jeff George, Jr.. .  .  .  .  .  .  . QB	 Fr.	
88	 Zach Grant. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . WR	 Jr.
84	 Jordan Hahn. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . WR	 So.
19	 Justin Hardee. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . WR	 Sr.	
38	 Samuel Harlib . .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 So.
79	 Zach Heath . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Jr. 
54	 Zach Hirth. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LS	 Jr.
30	 Julian Hylton . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 r-Fr.	
12	 Chris James. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 r-Fr.	
80	 Ainslie Johnson . .  .  .  .  .  .  TE	 Jr.
44	 Julian Jones. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LB	 Fr.	
69	 Ted Karras. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Sr.	
4	 Darwyn Kelly. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 So.	
23	 Davontay Kwaaning. .  .  . DB	 Sr.	
15	 Jevaris Little. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DB	 Jr.	
95	 Max Loeb. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . DL 	 So.	
68	 Matt Long. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OL	 Fr.	
29	 Nelson Lugo. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . STAR	 Jr.	

NO	 NAME . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . POS	 YR
2	 V’Angelo Bentley .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Sr.
2	 Reggie Corbin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  RB	 Fr.
3	 Taylor Barton . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Jr.
3	 Jeff George, Jr. . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  QB	 Fr.
4	 Darwyn Kelly .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 So.
4	 Dionte Taylor .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Jr.
5	 James Crawford . .  .  .  .  .  STAR	 So.
5	 Ke’Shawn Vaughn .  .  .  .  .  RB	 Fr.
6	 Josh Ferguson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  RB	 Sr.
6	 Carroll Phillips  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LEO	 Jr.
7	 Chayce Crouch  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  QB	 r-Fr.
7	 Caleb Day .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Jr.
8	 Geronimo Allison .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Sr.
8	 Dillan Cazley .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Jr.
9	 Sam Mays .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Fr.
9	 Kenny Nelson . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Sr.
10	 B.J. Bello .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Jr.
10	 Jimmy Fitzgerald .  .  .  .  .  .  QB	 Fr.
11	 Chunky Clements  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Jr.
11	 Malik Turner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 So.
12	 Wes Lunt .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  QB	 Jr.
12	 Chris James . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 r-Fr.
13	 Ryan Frain . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . PK/P	 Jr.
13	 Caleb Reams . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 Fr.
14	 Eric Finney . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  STAR	 Sr.
14	 Alex Mussat . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  QB	 Fr.
15	 Jevaris Little .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Jr.
15	 Tyrin Stone-Davis  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Jr.
16	 Rob Bain .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Jr.
16	 Marchie Murdock . .  .  .  .  .  WR	 So.
17	 Jihad Ward  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DL	 Sr.
17	 Taylor Zalewski .  .  .  .  .  .  .  PK	 Sr.
18	 Mike Dudek .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 So.
19	 Justin Hardee  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Sr.
19	 Frank Sumpter . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Fr.
20	 Clayton Fejedelem .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Sr.
21	 Man Berg . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 So.
21	 Patrick Nelson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Fr.
22	 LaKeith Walls  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Jr.
23	 Henry Enyenihi . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  RB	 Jr.
23	 Davontay Kwaaning . .  .  .  DB	 Sr.
24	 Darius Mosely .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Jr.
25	 Kendrick Foster .  .  .  .  .  .  .  RB	 So.
26	 Cedric Doxy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  STAR	 Jr.
26	 Cameron Tucker  .  .  .  .  .  .  RB	 Sr.
27	 Dre Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  RB	 Fr.
27	 Eaton Spence  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Sr.
28	 Jaylen Dunlap .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 So.
29	 Nelson Lugo . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  STAR	 Jr.
29	 T.J. Moss .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 r-Fr.
30	 Julian Hylton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 r-Fr.
30	 Jim Nudera  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TE	 Sr.
31	 Leslie Poole .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  WR	 Sr.
31	 Cameron Watkins  .  .  .  .  .  DB	 Fr.
32	 Justice Williams  .  .  .  .  .  STAR	 Fr.
33	 Tré Watson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 r-Fr.
34	 Mike Svetina .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LB	 Jr.
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